

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18961/2012

SUSHILA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Roopansh Purohit, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Pawan Kumar Bahl, Adv.
Mr. B. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No.1 as final chance for filing counter affidavit.

According to the ld. counsel for the petitioner, necessary information as regards address of the District Court has been given to the registry as pointed out in the office report. Notice be issued forthwith to respondent No.2 as prayed.

Respondent No.3 is reported to be duly served but none appeared nor any steps taken on his behalf.

List again on 22.4.2013.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj