

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18961/2012

SUSHILA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on  
record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Roopansh Purohit, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. J.P. Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. B. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Though two chances for filing the counter affidavit for respondent No.1 came to be exhausted on the last date itself but the office report indicates that he has filed the counter affidavit alongwith an application for permission to file the same alongwith Annexure R1 to R12. Copy be served on the other side so as to get its response on record.

Dasti report in respect of respondent No.2 is awaited. However, it seems that the same has been sent by post.

Item No.41

-2-

Respondent No.3 is reported to be duly and properly served but none appeared on his behalf.

List again on 17.9.2013.

| | | (M.A. SAYEED) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |

rd