

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).18961/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-04-2012
in RFA No. 75/2010 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

SUSHILA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-08-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Roopansh Purohit, Adv.
Mr. Dhairyashil Shaluhke, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pawan K. Bahl, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

The parties will maintain *status quo* only with regard
to 1 bigha 4 biswas which is the subject matter of the
sale deed executed by Sanjay Kumar.(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS(SHARDA KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR