

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.10376/2017

SUSHILA DEVI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-07-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Roopansh Purohit, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Both the learned counsels appearing for the parties are not ready to go ahead with the matter.

In view of the above, let the matter be listed after six weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR